
School Bus Registration Form

Name of Student

Pick-up Point

Drop-off Point

Parents Pick-up ⬜ Yes (Name of Parent : _______________) ⬜ No

Remarks

1. The school bus is provided for free of charge in Dong-gu area.

2. Students using the school bus must have registered to do so with the office.

3. Students registered to use the school bus will be removed from the list after 3
weeks of non-use.

4. The bus will only drop students at the agreed home stop.

5. Please be at this bus stop 5 minutes before the bus is due.

6. FS1-Y2 students should be picked up by parents at the pick-up point.

7. The bus assistant has the parent's contact number. If parents are not at stops,
parents will be called–once. If there is no reply, the child is returned to school
for the bus assistant to contact families.

8. Please call Ms Yujin at the HFS Admin Office (052-252-2851) if there is a
change in your location or if there has been a problem with the bus.

* Please note that any requests for changes after 1 pm cannot be accepted.



Morning – Bus A (Miss Mary)
Pick-up Point Pick-up Time

Hyundai Foreign School (현대외국인학교) 8:10 AM

Hangmun-ro (학문로 -생과고) 8:20 AM

Prugio 204 (푸르지오 204동) 8:25 AM

Prugio 111 (푸르지오 111동) 8:29 AM

E Pyeonhan 114 (이편한 114동) 8:32 AM

Xi 208 (자이 208동) 8:40 AM

Hyundai Foreign School (현대외국인학교) 8:47 AM

Morning – Bus B (Mrs Jiyu)
Pick-up Point Pick-up Time

Homeplus (홈플러스) 8:05 AM

Kkotnaru Park (꽃나루공원 -수협) 8:10 AM

Hwajam-ro Donghae (화잠로 -동해건업) 8:17 AM

Bangeojin Foreign Apartment (방어진외국인사택) 8:20 AM

Kkotbawi-ro CU (꽃바위로 -씨유) 8:27 AM

El-Cru 208 (엘크루 208동) 8:32 AM

Daewangam Nine Park (대왕암나인파크) 8:35 AM

Hyundai Furniture (현대가구) 8:39 AM

Hyundai Foreign School (현대외국인학교) 8:50 AM



Afternoon - No Clubs Weeks
Drop-off Point 1st Round

Hyundai Foreign School (현대외국인학교) 3:33 PM

E Pyeonhan 103 (이편한 103동) 3:39 PM

I Park 107 (아이파크 107동) 3:42 PM

Hyundai Foreign School (현대외국인학교) 3:46 PM

Drop-off Point 2nd Round

Hyundai Foreign School (현대외국인학교) 3:49 PM

Xi 208 (자이 208동) 3:52 PM

Kkotnaru Park (꽃나루공원 -수협) 4:06 PM

Hwajam-ro Donghae (화잠로 -동해건업) 4:13 PM

Bangeojin Foreign Apartment (방어진외국인사택) 4:16 PM

Kkotbawi-ro CU (꽃바위로 -씨유) 4:23 PM

El-Cru 208 (엘크루 208동) 4:28 PM

Daewangam Nine Park (대왕암나인파크) 4:31 PM

Hyundai Furniture (현대가구) 4:35 PM

Hyundai Foreign School (현대외국인학교) 4:45 PM



Afternoon - Club Weeks
Drop-off Point After School

(Mrs Jiyu)
After Club
(Miss Mary)

Hyundai Foreign School (현대외국인학교) 3:33 PM 4:38 PM

Xi 208 (자이 208동) 3:36 PM 4:41 PM

E Pyeonhan 103 (이편한 103동) 3:47 PM 4:52 PM

I Park 107 (아이파크 107동) 3:50 PM 4:55 PM

Kkotnaru Park (꽃나루공원 -수협) 4:00 PM 5:05 PM

Hwajam-ro Donghae (화잠로 -동해건업) 4:06 PM 5:11 PM

Bangeojin Foreign Apartment (방어진외국인사택) 4:08 PM 5:13 PM

Kkotbawi-ro CU (꽃바위로 -씨유) 4:14 PM 5:19 PM

El-Cru 208 (엘크루 208동) 4:18 PM 5:23 PM

Daewangam Nine Park (대왕암나인파크) 4:21 PM 5:26 PM

Hyundai Furniture (현대가구) 4:25 PM 5:30 PM

Hyundai Foreign School (현대외국인학교) 4:35 PM 5:40 PM


